SOLDIER FAMILY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM MANAGERS

AS OF: 21 March 2012

BATTALION NAME * 800 Ext ADDRESS PHONE # FAX # ** E-mail

Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Albany, ATTN: SFA, 1 Buffington St

Albany Pamela Nolett 11 Bldg 10 3rd Floor Watervliet NY 12189 (518) 266-7456 (518) 266-7467 pamela.nolett
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Atlanta, ATTN: SFA, 1995 N. Park Place,

Atlanta Robert Swalve 21 Suite 150, Atlanta, GA 30339 (770) 850-8762 (770) 951-9029 robert.swalve
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Baltimore, ATTN: SFA, 4550 Parade Field (301) 677-7000 or

Baltimore Meritta Dawson 12 Lane, Fort George G. Meade, MD 20755-5380 (301) 677-7060 (301) 677-7095 meritta.dawson
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Baton Rouge, ATTN: SFA, 10101

Baton Rouge |Sharon Blackburn 28 Park Rowe Avenue, Suite 575, Baton Rouge, LA 70810 (225) 767-3079 (225) 761-5193 sharon.blackburn
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Beckley, ATTN: SFA, 400 North 8th Street,

Beckley Sylvia McCorkle 18 Richmond, VA 23219-4805 (804) 771-2633 (804) 771-2676 sylvia.mccorkle
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Chicago, ATTN: SFA, 3202 Mississippi

Chicago Anne Marie O'Sullivan 31 Street, Bldg 3215, Great Lakes, IL 60088 224-538-3513 224-538-3544 annemarie.osullivan
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Cleveland, ATTN: SFA, 1350 Euclid

Cleveland Katherine Shrewsbury 32 Avenue, Suite 1000 Cleveland, OH 44115 (216) 802-1407 (216) 802-0255 katherine.shrewsbury
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Columbia, ATTN: SFA, 2340 Magruder Ave,

Columbia Jean Blackwell 22 Room 318, Fort Jackson, SC 29207 (803) 751-0943 (803) 751-2992 jean.blackwell
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Columbus, ATTN: SFA, 3990 E. Broad

Columbus Anthony Raimo 33 Street, Bldg 11, Sec 10, Columbus, OH 43213-1152 (614) 963-2900 (614) 693-2942 anthony.raimo
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Dallas, ATTN: SFA, 1350 W Walnut Hill

Dallas Karen Cooper 51 Lane, Suite 150, Irving, TX 75038-3068 (972) 714-0561 (972) 714-0695 karen.cooper
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Denver, ATTN: SFA, 225 E. 16th Ave, Suite

Denver Mary Prince 57 400, Denver, CO 80203-1620 (303) 863-8362 (303) 863-8958 mary.prince
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Fresno, ATTN: SFA, The Guarantee

Fresno Eddie Kidd 67 Savings Building, 1171 N. Fulton Mall, 7th Floor, Fresno, CA 93721 (559) 443- 1470 eddie.kidd
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Great Lakes, ATTN: SFA, Holiday Office

Great Lakes Tim Martin 35 Park North, 6545 Mercantile Way, Suite 11, Lansing, Ml 48911-5974 (517) 887-7460 (517) 887-5786
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Harrisburg, ATTN: SFA, 54 M Avenue,

Harrisburg Randy Readshaw 14 Suite 11, New Cumberland, PA 17070-5099 (717) 770-6234 (717) 770-5382 randy.readshaw
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Houston, ATTN SFA, 1919 Smith Street,

Houston Stacey Moody 52 Suite 1529, Houston, TX 77002 (713) 588-4007 (713) 588-4041 stacey.moody
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Indianapolis, ATTN: SFA, 9152 Kent

Indianapolis Peggy Ranschaert 34 Avenue, Rm 112, Indianapolis, IN 46216 (317) 549-1780 (317) 549-1930 margaret.ranschaert
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Jacksonville, ATTN: SFA, 1851 Executive

Jacksonville Maria Kaplan 23 Center Drive, Suite 130, Jacksonville, FL 32207-2356 (904) 309-6915 (904) 396-2176 maria.kaplan
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Kansas City, ATTN: SFA, 10300 NW (816) 891-2534 or

Kansas City Leatrice Burns 53 Prairie View Road, Kansas City, MO 64153-1350 (816) 891-8744 (816) 891-2524 leatrice.burns
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Los Angeles, ATTN: SFA, 6337 Balboa

Los Angeles Patsy Rubio 61 Blvd, Encino, CA 91316-1501 (818) 609-7468 (818) 609-7369 patsy.rubio
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Miami, ATTN: SFA, 7715 Northwest 48th

Miami Andrea Bowen 24 Street, Suite 200, Miami, FL 33166-4611 (305) 403-8470 (305) 591-0162 andrea.bowen
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Mid-Atlantic, ATTN: SFA, Naval Air

Mid-Atlantic Anna Perez 16 Engineering Station, Highway 547, Building 688, Lakehurst, NJ 08733 (732) 323-7441 (732) 323-7083 anna.perez
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Milwaukee, ATTN: SFA, 11100 W. Liberty

Milwaukee Susan Foreman 36 Drive, Suite 200, Milwaukee, W| 53224 (414) 577-2527 (414) 577-2528 susan.foreman

* Toll-free phone number for Battalion SFAs, (800) 790-0963, then the Brigade number, then the Battalion number.

** For Email, use addressee name followed by @usarec.army.mil
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Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Minneapolis, ATTN: SFA, BHW Federal

Minneapolis Janice Steiner 37 Bldg., Suite 3800, One Federal Dr., Fort Snelling, MN 55111 (612) 725-3120 (612) 725-3281 janice.steiner
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Montgomery, ATTN: SFA, 775 McDonald

Montgomery Dia Washington 25 Street, Gunter Air Force Base, Bldg 1510, Montgomery, AL 36114-3110 (334)551-3211 (334)416-4248 dia.washington
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Nashville, ATTN: SFA, 2517 Perimeter

Nashville Tina Gardner 38 Place Drive, Nashville, TN 37214-3671 (615) 872-7519 (615) 871-9182 ernestine.gardner
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion New England, ATTN: SFA, Portsmouth

New England  |Anne Pokras 13 Naval Shipyard, Bldg 395 Portsmouth, NH 03804-5000 (603) 610-0415 603-610-1058 anne.pokras
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion New York City, ATTN: SFA, 212 General

New York City |Jeri Liles 15 Lee Ave, Room 101 T, Ft Hamilton, NY 11252-7000 (718) 630-4372 (718) 630-4346 jeri.liles

Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Oklahoma City, ATTN: SFA, 301 NW 6th

Oklahoma City |Georgia Gallmon 55 Street, Suite 218, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 (405) 609-8789 (405) 576-3244 georgia.gallmon
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Phoenix, ATTN: SFA, One North First

Phoenix Dena Hallman 54 Street, Suite #400, Fourth Floor, Phoenix, AZ 85004-2357 (602) 254-0569 (602) 252-4916 dena.hallman
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Portland, ATTN: SFA,Suite C11, 6130 NE

Portland Wanda Pease 62 78th Court, Portland, OR 97218 (503) 256-9060 (503) 256-0015 wanda.pease
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Raleigh, ATTN: SFA, Cypress Building,

Raleigh Mike Rooney 26 Suite 218, 3117 Poplarwood Court, Raleigh, NC 27604-1041 (919) 600-5586 (919) 872-3512 michael.rooney
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Sacramento, ATTN: SFA, 2880 Sunrise

Sacramento Victoria Cameron 63 Boulevard, Suite 230, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742-6549 (916) 844-1312 (916) 852-6211 vicky.cameron
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Salt Lake City, ATTN: SFA, 2830 South

Salt Lake City |Jo Kinchington 64 Redwood Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84119-2375 (801) 974-9521 (801) 972-6928 jo.kinchington
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion San Antonio, ATTN: SFA, 1939 Buck Road |(210)295-0641

San Antonio Tanya Greer 56 STE SA, FSH, TX 78234 DSN 421-0641 (210) 295-0418 tanya.greer
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Seattle, ATTN: SFA, 4735 East Marginal

Seattle Kelly Parsons 66 Way South, P.O. Box 3957, Seattle, WA 98124-3957 (206) 764-6743 (206) 764-5535 kelly.parsons

Southern Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Southern California, ATTN: SFA, 27401

California Joanna Sifuentes 65 Los Altos, Suite 330, Mission Viejo, CA 92691-6316 (949) 367-1858 (949) 367-1161 joanna.sifuentes
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Syracuse, ATTN: SFA, 2 Clinton Square,

Syracuse Tonya Turner 17 Suite 230, Syracuse, NY 13202 (315) 479-8532 tonya.turner
Commander, U.S. Army Recruiting Battalion Tampa, ATTN: SFA, 3350 Buschwood Park |(813) 915-8417 or

Tampa Alexandria Camareno 27 Drive, Suite 140, Tampa, FL 33618-4447 935-5365 (813) 935-7556 alexandria.camareno
Commander, U.S. Army 1st Medical Recruiting Battalion, ATTN: SFA, 4550 Llewyn

1st MRBn Jeanette Verhaar Avenue, Fort George Meade, MD 20774 (301) 677-6695 jeanette.verhaar
Commander, U.S. Army 2d Medical Recruiting Battalion, ATTN: SFA, 3435 Snooper

2d MRBn Janet Jones Road, Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898 (256) 450-9670 janet.jones
Commander, U.S. Army 3d Medical Recruiting Battalion, ATTN: SFA, Building 6580,

3d MRBnN Victoria Carver Room 213, Fort Knox, KY 40121 502-626-0788 victoria.carver
Commander, U.S. Army 5th Medical Recruiting Battalion, ATTN: SFA, 1265 Buck Road,

5th MRBn Lisa Mathews Suite 34, San antonio, TX 78234 (210) 295-0813 (210) 295-0506 lisa.mathews
Commander, U.S. Army 6th Medical Recruiting Battalion, ATTN: SFA, 3320 Pepper Lan,

6th MRBn Nikki Akins Las vegas, NV 89120 (702) 898-9842 nikki.akins

* Toll-free phone number for Battalion SFAs, (800) 790-0963, then the Brigade number, then the Battalion number.

** For Email, use addressee name followed by @usarec.army.mil
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